
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06715740 

Name of Company 

RTC Projects Limited formerly Real Theming Company Limited 

|/We 

Ftona Grant Claire Louise Foster 

The Manor House The Manor House 

260 Ecclesali Road South 260 Ecclesall Road South 

Sheffield Sheffield 

$11 9PS $11 9PS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 23 September 2010 

Signed Broa Crort Date___23 September 2010 

Wilson Ftetd Limited 

The Manor House 
260 Ecclesall Road South Insolvency Section Post Room 

Sheffield 
S14 9PS 

nt oweroe HAW 

For Official Use 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

29/09/2010 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

RTC Projects Limited formerly Real Theming Company Limited 

on the 23 September 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Fullname Sj wads Dike 

Signed S Dicer 

Dated Zu / alte 



RTC Projects Limited formerly Real Theming Company Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 September 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Vaiue Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash held by proposed liquidator 2,697 27 2,697 27 

2,697 27 
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature S -Oimo~ Date Z24/ q ho 



RTC Projects Limited formerly Real Theming Company Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 September 2010 

A1- Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,697 27 

Liabilrties 

Preferential Creditors - 
Nib. 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,697 27 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NiL 

2,697 27 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,697 27 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,897.27 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,697 27 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 9,885 80 

Directors Loans 827 72 

HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 6,246 52 

HM Revenue and Customs - Corporation Tax 3,411 84 
20,371 88 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfali in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (17,674 64) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (17 674 61) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficrency/surplus as regards members (17,774 61) 

Signature S ~ Dipe> Date 24 [a [io 



Sua}S!M | O